Features
High surge current capability
Avalanche types available
Stud cathode and stud anode version
Wide current range
Types up to 1200V VRRM
 RoHS Compliant
Typical Applications

ΔRthJC Conduction
(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJC when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
A 16 F R 120 M
1 - A = Avalanche diode
None = Standard diode
2 - Current rating: Code = IF(AV)
3 - F = Standard device
4 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - None = Stud base DO-203AA (DO-4) 10-32UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-203AA (DO-4) M5 X 0.8 - (Not available for Avalanche diodes)
6
Parameter 16F(R) Units Conditions
TJ Max. junction operating temperature range -65 to 175
Tstg Max. storage temperature range -65 to 200
RthJC Max. thermal resistance, junction to case 1.6 DC operation
RthCS Max. thermal resistance, case Mounting surface, smooth, flat and
to heatsink greased
T Allowable mounting torque 1.5 +0-10% Nm Not lubricated threads
13 lbf.in
1.2 +0-10% Nm Lubricated threads
10 lbf.in
wt Approximate weight 7 (0.25) g (oz)
Case style DO-203AA (DO-4) See Outline Table
°C
0.5
K/W
Thermal and Mechanical Specifications
16F(R) Series
4
Bulletin   I20204   rev. C   05/06
Outlines Table
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics Fig. 2 - Current Ratings Characteristics
130
140
150
160
170
180
0 4 8 12 16 20
30°
60°